
SPECIALTY PRODUCE PLANNER
Winter 2021/2022

PER4

BE3A3

BE997

PAS

BE6A

BE1DC

ZGU

AP9CC1RT

AP002

AP34DD

AP9LR

AP81

AP9LG

AP09A

AP0015

AP0011

AP0022

AV7B

ZAV7

ZAV9

LI3AA

ZOR7FF  

LI91S

OR7AA

OR7AB

OR9D1

OR803

ZGR10G

GR01D

ZGR10

ORO1

ZORO1G

KU02

KU0

LI6A

KU0M

ZKU0G

ZL4N

L4B2

L40A1

L4H

Kaki Persimmon

Sweetest Batch Blueberries

Red Currants

Passion Fruit

Sweetest Batch Blackberries

Sweetest Batch Strawberries

Pink Guava -  Organic

Cosmic Crisp

Keepsake

Snapdragon

Lucy Rose

Opal 

Lucy Glo

RubyFrost

Crisp Crimson

Gold Russet Heirloom

Shamrock

Hass

Fuerte -  Organic

Zutano -  Organic

Sweet Limes

Algerian Clementines -  Organic

Finger Limes

Sumo Citrus

Sumo Citrus

Bergamot

Tangelos

Cocktail  Grapefruit  -  Organic

Red Grapefruit

Melogold Grapefruit  -  Organic

Oro Blanco Grapefruit

Oro Blanco Grapefruit  -  Organic

Fukushu Kumquats

Kumquats

Limequats

Mandarinquats

Organic Meiwa Kumquats

Meyer Lemons -  Organic

Meyer Lemons

Pink Varigated Lemons

Santa Teresa Femminello Lemons

December

November

January

January

November

December

December

December

December

October

October

October

November

December

January

January

January

January

January

January

December

January

Year Round

January

January

February

February

December

December

January

January

January

December

December

December

January

January

December

February

October

February

Driscoll ’s

Driscoll ’s

Driscoll ’s

Garcia Organic Farm

Champlain Orchards

Hudson River Fruit

First  Fruit

Hudson River Fruit

Champlain Orchards

Champlain Orchards

Champlain Orchards

Bernard Ranches

Murray Family Farms

Murray Family Farms

Deer Creek Heights Ranch

Shanley Farms

Suntreat

Suntreat

Bernard Ranches

Garcia Organic Farm

Bernard Ranches

Deer Creek Heights Ranch

Bernard Ranches

Garcia Organic Farm

Murray Family Farms

Murray Family Farms

Garcia Organic Farm

Deer Creek Heights Ranch

Bernard Ranches

Rising C Ranches

Rising C Ranches

CODE PRODUCT EST.  ARRIVAL FARM/LOCAL

FRUIT

APPLES

SPECIALTY CITRUS

AVOCADOS

GRAPEFRUIT

KUMQUATS

LEMONS

Just in time for winter menu planning, we’ve put together a Winter Specialty Produce Planning Guide!
Based on arrival dates from previous years and ETA’s from our farm partners, these are our best predictions 
for arrivals. Ultimately Mother Nature is in control, so please keep in mind that items could arrive before or 
after projected time frame.

PLEASE NOTE: Timeframes and sources below are subject to change based on weather and other factors. 
Please check our website or contact you sales representative, for the latest information. www.baldorfood.com/winter



L4HA

ZOR6AB

ZOR6AR

OR9F1

ZOR9G

OR8B

OR910

OR9

OR8G

OR7BA

OR9C

OR6B

OR80

ZLM4G

ZOR8C

OR9D

OR900M

OR902M

ZPO4

ZPO2 

PO2

ART4E

G6B

CAULILINI

ZBR3CC

ZCAB0A

ZCAB0B

SPR10C

ZCAR3D1

ZCAR32F

ZCAR0B

ZCAR32F

ZMES17C

R5

LET90A

FR2

DAN3A

R5C

R3

R2

R3C

R6C

ZSP7

ZKA1C

ZMES14C

ZFAVA1K

ZBR3K

PS5K

RA21

ZRA4A

ZRA3R

ZRA10

Sorrento Lemons

Satsuma Mandarins 25LB -  Organic

Satsuma Mandarins 5LB -  Organic

Seedless Kishu Mandarins

Organic Kishu Mandarins

Stem & Leaf Murcott  Mandarins

Stem & Leaf Page Mandarins

Ruby Tango Mandarins

Stem & Leaf Tango Mandarins

Sunburst Tangerines

Cara Cara Oranges

Heirloom Navel  Oranges

Moro Blood Oranges

Valencia Juicing Oranges

Mango Oranges

Sevil le  Sour Oranges

Tarocco Blood Oranges

Sanguinell i  Blood Oranges

African Shaddock Pomelos -  Organic

Chandler  Pomelos -  Organic

Red Globe Pomelos

Heirloom Artichokes

Green Spring Garlic  -  Organic

Cauli l ini  Sweet Stem Caulif lower

Purple Sprouting Broccoli  -  Organic

Cabbage,  Green -  Organic

Cabbage,  Red -  Organic

Loll ipop Kale Sprouts

Heirloom Carrot Mix -  Organic

Kyoto Carrots -  Organic

Orange Carrots -  Organic

Purple Carrots -  Organic

Baby Chicory Mix -  Organic

Italian Castelfranco

Italian Escarole

Italian Frisee

Italian Puntrel la

Italian Radicchio del  Veneto

Italian Rosa di  Gorizia

Italian Tardivo

Radicchio Rosa

Italian Grumulo Chicory

Bloomsdale Spinach -  Organic

Spigariel lo Kale -  Organic

Ultra Baby Lettuce Mix -  Organic

Fava Leaves -  Organic

Mixed Rapini  -  Organic

Pea Greens -  Organic

Cincinnati

Green Meat -  Organic

Korean Daikon -  Organic

Mixed Bunch Radishes -  Organic

February

November

November

December

January

January

January

February

February

February

December

December

December

December

January

January

January

February

January

January

February

December

January

December

December

December

December

January

December

December

December

December

December

December

December

December

December

December

December

December

January

February

December

December

December

January

January

January

December

December

December

December

Deer Creek Heights Ranch

Deer Creek Heights Ranch

Rising C Ranches

Garcia Organic Farm

Rising C Ranches

Rising C Ranches

Rising C Ranches

Rising C Ranches

Polito Family Farms

Deer Creek Heights Ranch

Rising C Ranches

Murray Family Farms

Murray Family Farms

Deer Creek Heights Ranch

Deer Creek Heights Ranch

Rising C Ranches

Ocean Mist

Knoll  Farms

County Line Harvest

Lancaster Farm Fresh

Lancaster Farm Fresh

Salad Savoy

Norwich Meadows

Norwich Meadows

Norwich Meadows

Remembrance Farm

County Line Harvest

County Line Harvest

County Line Harvest

County Line Harvest

Knoll  Farms

Knoll  Farms

Knoll  Farms

Norwich Meadows Farm

Remembrance Farm

Norwich Meadows Farm

CODE PRODUCT EST.  ARRIVALFARM/LOCAL

LEMONS

VEGETABLES

ORANGES

BRASSICAS

CARROTS

LETTUCE & GREENS

CHICORIES

RADISHES

MANDARINS & TANGERINES

POMELOS



Watermelon -  Organic

Loose Red Beets -  Organic

Parsnips -  Organic

Rutabaga -  Organic

Salsify

Sunchoke -  Organic

Hinona Kabu Turnips -  Organic

Turnips,  Hakurei  -  Organic

Wild Bay Leaves

Wild Licorice Roots

Wild Miner ’s Lettuce

Wild Spring Onions

Wild Spring Onions with Flowers

Wild Stinging Nettles

ZRA9

ZBEE3H

ZPAR2

ZTU3D

SAL

ZART50A

ZTU5A

ZTU2E

W5

W8

W5

ON96N

ON96F

NET

December

December

December

December

December

December

December

December

February

February

February

February

February

February

Remembrance Farm

Hepworth Farms

Hepworth Farms

Hepworth Farms

Norwich Meadows Farm

County Line Harvest

Lancaster Farm Fresh

CODE PRODUCT EST.  ARRIVAL

RADISHES

FARM/LOCAL

WILD & FORAGED

ROOTS


