

Winter 2021/2022 specialty produce planner

Just in time for winter menu planning, we've put together a Winter Specialty Produce Planning Guide! Based on arrival dates from previous years and ETA's from our farm partners, these are our best predictions for arrivals. Ultimately Mother Nature is in control, so please keep in mind that items could arrive before or after projected time frame.

PLEASE NOTE: Timeframes and sources below are subject to change based on weather and other factors.

Please check our website or contact you sales representative, for the latest information. www.baldorfood.com/winter

CODE	PRODUCT	FARM/LOCAL	EST. ARRIVAL
FRUIT			
PER4	Kaki Persimmon		December
BE3A3	Sweetest Batch Blueberries	Driscoll's	November
BE997	Red Currants		January
PAS	Passion Fruit		January
BE6A	Sweetest Batch Blackberries	Driscoll's	November
BE1DC	Sweetest Batch Strawberries	Driscoll's	December
ZGU	Pink Guava - Organic	Garcia Organic Farm	December
APPLES			
AP9CC1RT	Cosmic Crisp		December
APO02	Keepsake	🖍 Champlain Orchards	December
AP34DD	Snapdragon	📥 Hudson River Fruit	October
AP9LR	Lucy Rose		October
AP81	Opal	First Fruit	October
AP9LG	Lucy Glo		November
APO9A	RubyFrost	🚲 Hudson River Fruit	December
AP0015	Crisp Crimson	🛼 Champlain Orchards	January
AP0011	Gold Russet Heirloom	📥 Champlain Orchards	January
AP0022	Shamrock	📥 Champlain Orchards	January
AVOCADOS			
AV7B	Hass	Bernard Ranches	January
ZAV7	Fuerte - Organic	Murray Family Farms	January
ZAV9	Zutano - Organic	Murray Family Farms	January
SPECIALTY CITRUS			
LI3AA	Sweet Limes		December
ZOR7FF	Algerian Clementines - Organic	Deer Creek Heights Ranch	January
LI91S	Finger Limes	Shanley Farms	Year Round
OR7AA	Sumo Citrus	Suntreat	January
OR7AB	Sumo Citrus	Suntreat	January
OR9D1	Bergamot		February
OR803	Tangelos	Bernard Ranches	February
GRAPEFRUIT			
ZGR10G	Cocktail Grapefruit - Organic	Garcia Organic Farm	December
GR01D	Red Grapefruit	Bernard Ranches	December
ZGR10	Melogold Grapefruit - Organic	Deer Creek Heights Ranch	January
ORO1	Oro Blanco Grapefruit	Bernard Ranches	January
ZORO1G	Oro Blanco Grapefruit - Organic	Garcia Organic Farm	January
KUMQUATS			D
KU02	Fukushu Kumquats		December
KUO	Kumquats 	Murroy Family Forms	December
LI6A	Limequats	Murray Family Farms	December
KUOM	Mandarinquats	Murray Family Farms	January
ZKUOG	Organic Meiwa Kumquats	Garcia Organic Farm	January
LEMONS	Managara Carresia	Deer Creek Haidhta Dasah	December
ZL4N	Meyer Lemons - Organic	Deer Creek Heights Ranch Bernard Ranches	
L4B2	Meyer Lemons		February
L40A1	Pink Varigated Lemons	Rising C Ranches	October
L4H	Santa Teresa Femminello Lemons	Rising C Ranches	February

CODE	PRODUCT	FARM/LOCAL 💏	EST. ARRIVA
LEMONS			
L4HA	Sorrento Lemons		February
MANDARINS & TANG	GERINES		
ZOR6AB	Satsuma Mandarins 25LB - Organic	Deer Creek Heights Ranch	November
ZOR6AR	Satsuma Mandarins 5LB - Organic	Deer Creek Heights Ranch	November
OR9F1	Seedless Kishu Mandarins	Rising C Ranches	December
ZOR9G	Organic Kishu Mandarins	Garcia Organic Farm	January
OR8B	Stem & Leaf Murcott Mandarins		January
OR910	Stem & Leaf Page Mandarins	Rising C Ranches	January
OR9	Ruby Tango Mandarins		February
OR8G	Stem & Leaf Tango Mandarins	Rising C Ranches	February
OR7BA	Sunburst Tangerines		February
ORANGES	0 0 0	Distance O Described	D
OR9C OR6B	Cara Cara Oranges	Rising C Ranches Rising C Ranches	December December
OR80	Heirloom Navel Oranges Moro Blood Oranges	Kising C Kanches	December
ZLM4G	Valencia Juicing Oranges	Polito Family Farms	December
ZOR8C	Mango Oranges	Deer Creek Heights Ranch	January
OR9D	Seville Sour Oranges	Rising C Ranches	January
OR900M	Tarocco Blood Oranges	Murray Family Farms	January
OR902M	Sanguinelli Blood Oranges	Murray Family Farms	February
POMELOS	cangamem brook cranges	array ranning ranning	
ZPO4	African Shaddock Pomelos - Organic	Deer Creek Heights Ranch	January
ZPO2	Chandler Pomelos - Organic	Deer Creek Heights Ranch	January
P02	Red Globe Pomelos	Rising C Ranches	February
VEGETABLES		<u> </u>	,
ART4E	Heirloom Artichokes	Ocean Mist	December
G6B	Green Spring Garlic - Organic	Knoll Farms	January
BRASSICAS			•
CAULILINI	Caulilini Sweet Stem Cauliflower		December
ZBR3CC	Purple Sprouting Broccoli - Organic	County Line Harvest	December
ZCABOA	Cabbage, Green - Organic	📤 Lancaster Farm Fresh	December
ZCABOB	Cabbage, Red - Organic	📤 Lancaster Farm Fresh	December
SPR10C	Lollipop Kale Sprouts	Salad Savoy	January
CARROTS		_	
ZCAR3D1	Heirloom Carrot Mix - Organic	Norwich Meadows	December
ZCAR32F	Kyoto Carrots - Organic	🛼 Norwich Meadows	December
ZCAROB	Orange Carrots - Organic	Norwich Meadows	December
ZCAR32F	Purple Carrots - Organic	馣 Remembrance Farm	December
CHICORIES			
ZMES17C	Baby Chicory Mix - Organic	County Line Harvest	December
R5	Italian Castelfranco		December
LET90A	Italian Escarole		December
FR2	Italian Frisee		December
DAN3A	Italian Puntrella		December
R5C	Italian Radicchio del Veneto		December
R3	Italian Rosa di Gorizia		December
R2	Italian Tardivo		December
R3C	Radicchio Rosa		January
R6C	Italian Grumulo Chicory		February
LETTUCE & GREENS			
ZSP7	Bloomsdale Spinach - Organic	County Line Harvest	December
ZKA1C	Spigariello Kale - Organic	County Line Harvest	December
ZMES14C	Ultra Baby Lettuce Mix - Organic	County Line Harvest	December
ZFAVA1K	Fava Leaves - Organic	Knoll Farms	January
ZBR3K	Mixed Rapini - Organic	Knoll Farms	January
PS5K	Pea Greens - Organic	Knoll Farms	January
RADISHES			
RA21	Cincinnati		December
ZRA4A	Green Meat - Organic	Norwich Meadows Farm Remembrance Farm	December December
ZRA3R	Korean Daikon - Organic		

Mixed Bunch Radishes - Organic

Norwich Meadows Farm December

ZRA10

CODE	PRODUCT	FARM/LOCAL 💏	EST. ARRIVAL
RADISHES			
ZRA9	Watermelon - Organic	👫 Remembrance Farm	December
ROOTS			
ZBEE3H	Loose Red Beets - Organic	👫 Hepworth Farms	December
ZPAR2	Parsnips - Organic	🖍 Hepworth Farms	December
ZTU3D	Rutabaga - Organic	👫 Hepworth Farms	December
SAL	Salsify		December
ZART50A	Sunchoke - Organic	👫 Norwich Meadows Farm	December
ZTU5A	Hinona Kabu Turnips - Organic	County Line Harvest	December
ZTU2E	Turnips, Hakurei - Organic	🖍 Lancaster Farm Fresh	December
WILD & FORAGE	ED .		
W5	Wild Bay Leaves		February
W8	Wild Licorice Roots		February
W5	Wild Miner's Lettuce		February
ON96N	Wild Spring Onions		February
ON96F	Wild Spring Onions with Flowers		February
NET	Wild Stinging Nettles		February